TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		11/22/2005	Banking Institution: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FiberMark, Inc.
Street Address:	161 Wellington Road
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 498
City:	Brattleboro
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05301
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1756815	TEXT-GUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)777-2432

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-2432

Email: mfagin@skadden.com Correspondent Name: Matthew B. Fagin Address Line 1: 4 Times Square

Address Line 2: 27-420

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	697830/42
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Fagin
Signature:	/MF/ TRADEMARK
!	INADLINAIN

Date:	12/07/2006
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Document#page1.tif	
source=Document#page2.tif	
source=Document#page3.tif	
source=Document#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0397

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Release") is given as of this 22 day of Nov., 2005 by The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., a New York corporation, located at 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY, 10036 ("CIT"), in favor of FiberMark, Inc., a Delaware corporation and successor by merger to Specialty Paperboard, Inc., located at 161 belling heres., ("FiberMark").

Re Box 195, Bastleton, VT, 2530/

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Grant of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Licenses, made as of April 29, 1994 between FiberMark and CIT, as agent for the Lenders (as such term is defined therein), FiberMark granted a security interest in all of FiberMark's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as such term is defined therein), including the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), to CIT, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 29, 1994 at Reel 1147/Frame 0065 and on May 2, 1994 at Reel 1145/Frame 0463; and

WHEREAS, CIT desires to terminate its security interest in all right, title or interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CIT, in its capacity as agent for Lenders, hereby releases its security in all right, title or interest in and to the Trademarks and reassigns any and all right, title and interest that it may have in the Trademarks to FiberMark.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

l

CIT See Release TM nyc1-621838-1R.doc

MSW - November 22, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0744

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0398

12/16/2005 12:13 NO.675 P005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CIT has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT. INC.

2

CIT Sec Release TM nyc1-621838-1R.doc

MSW - November 22, 2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0745
TRADEMARK

STATE OF)
COUNTY OF)

l, a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that of The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., a New York corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation pursuant to authority granted to him/her by the governing body of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this 22 day of Not., 2005.



My commission expires: 3-20-06

3

CIT Sec Release TM myc1-621838-1R.doc

RECORDED: 12/16/2005

MSW - November 22, 2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0746
TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES

Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Reg. No.
KAOPAK	607,299
KAOKORK	659,355
KAOBESTOS	667,440
BROWNVILLE	1,035,779
ADIRONDACK	1.061,638
PRESS GUARD AND DESIGN	1,134,123
KRALEX	316,217
GUIDEX	961,517
NORVAL	992,772
NORVAL	1,158,080
PRESS MATE	1,121,856
SARANAC	1,035,777
s design	1,731.042
VB	1,419.981
BEAVERLAND	1.035,780
BELMONT	1.062,204
FIBERLEC	1,067,454
DATA GUARD	1,431,051
PRESS GUARD	1,103,881
GUIDE WRITE & DESIGN	1,617,599
REPRISE	1,711,593
TEXT GUARD	1,756,825
GRAFTEX	1,831,337

Pending Trademarks

Trademark	Ser. No.
CHESHIRE LINEN	74/377.681

Unregistered Trademarks

GENUINE PRESSBOARD

MONTANA COVER

TYPE III PRESSBOARD

MULTIKUT

4

CIT Sec Release TM aye1-621838-1R doc

RECORDED: 12/07/2006

MSW - November 22, 2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0743
TRADEMARK